PD32 V4 Manual 1 Rev 1, 12/11/2018
PD32 - 32 Channel Piezo Driver
Version 4
Manual and Specifications
아이티비코퍼레이션
전화 02-549-8501
전자우편 sales@itbco.co.kr
홈페이지 www.itbco.co.kr

internally grounded.
The desired output voltage range can be selected from the following table.
Min Voltage Max Voltage Order Code
0 +140 PD32-0,140
0 +120 PD32-0,120
0 +95 PD32-0,95
0 +70 PD32-0,70
0 +45 PD32-0,45
-20 +120 PD32-20,120
-20 +95 PD32-20,95
-45 +45 PD32-45,45
-70 +70 PD32-70,70
Grounded Load Voltage Ranges
Three wire bender actuators can be driven using the following connection diagram. The HV+ and HV- bias
voltages are the minimum and maximum voltages listed in the table above and are accessible on the
output connector.
15
+
Piezo 1
Out1+
In1
Out1-
15
Piezo 1
Out1+
In1
HV+
HV-
PD32 V4 Manual 6 Rev 1, 12/11/2018
4.2 Floating Load
The floating load configuration is useful for achieving higher peak-to-peak voltage swings. The connection
diagram is illustrated below. Do not connect either of these signals to ground, for example, an oscilloscope
probe.
The desired output voltage range can be selected from the following table.
Min Voltage Max Voltage Order Code
-140 +140 PD32-140,140
-95 +95 PD32-95,95
Floating Load Voltage Ranges
5 Input Connection Diagram
The front panel input connector is an industry standard DB37 Female Connector (TE 1658612-1). Any Male
DB-37 cable plug is compatible. The connection diagram is illustrated below.